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CHAPTER 30L
' ‘ [ Published Aprit 35, 1880.

AN ACT to provida for the re-sqsassmont of ¢ertain taxes in the &b
of Milwaukee, for the years 18368 and 1857.

The People of the State.of Wisconsin, represented:vn
Senate and Assemdly, do enact as follows : L

SeorioN 1. The common oounoiie of the city of Mil- Authorizing
waukee are hereby authorized tp levy and collect a tax [e2stesement
for city, ward, special and ather ﬁurposes of every kind ot tax of 1856
or nature, authorized by law, or that was authorized by in city of Mil-

,1aw in the year 1856, in the mode heretofore prescribed ¥2*<**
by law for the levy and colleotion of taxes in said city,
except where that mode is changed by this act, upem. all
the taxable property that was in said oity, and the seyer-
al wards thercof at the time for making the asgesament
in the year 1856, according to the assessed value thereof,
as appears by the assessment roll of. said city and wards.
for that year, adding thereto all taxable property in said
city that was omitted to be valued or put into the said
assessment roll for that year, the property to be added
thereto and valued as hereinafter provided, a sum equal
to the several amounts levied by the common council of
said city for the same pprposes, in the year 1856, together
with the interest thereon at seven per cent. per annum, With interest.

.from the first day of January, 1857, up to the 80th day
of August, 1860. ' ,

8e0. 2. The city assessor, or some other person, to be City assessor
appointed by the mayor, and such appointment confirmed '3 Sff?or‘i%%%
by the common council, shall, within such time as the
common council shall prescribe, make a copy of the ass- |
essment roll of said city, and the several wards thereof,
for the year 1856, leaving blark colums [columms] for.
extending the taxes, and %or other purposes, snd correct Mistakes to be
mistakes in descriptions of lands: attempted to be. de- poizaions ,‘nnp_

scribed therein, and shall add thereto all taxable property plied.

that wag in said. city, which was omitted to be valued, or

to be put into such assessment rol], and shall set opposite

each lot or piece of land, or other item of property so’

added, the amount of the true value thereof as at the

time of making the assessment in 1856, and deliyer the

same to the common corneil on or before the 20th day. of .

June, A. D. 1860., S _ :

i - ot )
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Levy of taxer. Src. 8. On receiving the said assessment roll so cor-
rected, the common council shall, by joint resolution,
levy the taxes herein before anthorized.

Tax roll. SEC. 4. When the common council have so levied said
taxes, the city assessor, or other person appointed by the
mayor and confirmed by the common council for that
purpose, shall enter the same in accordance therewith in
sald assessment roll, setting opposite sach lot or piece of

.land, or other item of property, or person named therein,
the amount of taxes chargeable thereto for the several

: purposes authorized as aforesaid, and shall make a true

Taxli. * copy thereof, which copy shall be called the tax list, and

Warrant. {0 gaid tax list shall ge appended a warrant, signed by
the mgyor and ¢ity clerk, sealed with the corporate seal
of Baiz‘ city, directed to the treasurer of said city com-
manding him to collect the taxes and assessments in said
lists specified in the manner preseribed by this act, and
that in case said taxes and assessments shall not be paid
before the first Monday of September, 1860, then he
shall proceed to sell the several lots or pieces of land or
those parts thereof upon which any of said taxes or as-
gessments shall remain unpaid, and make due return to
the common council within such time as shall be fixed in

. said warrant. -
Dilirary of  SEe. 5. The said tex list shall e delivered to the city
tresarer  _ trensuret, on or before the third Monday of July, 1860,
‘ and the tax list or the assessment roll, after the entry of
the taxes therein, shill be conclusive evidence of the -
amount of taxes levied, except as to special assessments
' for the benefit of holders of street commissioner’s certi-
ficates, and the assessment roll shall be deposited in the

city elerk’s office. S

Notloe by city ,g!:c. 6. Upon'receipt of the tax list by the'city treas-

treasurer.  yrer, as aforesnid, it shall be his-duty to give notice in
two daily newspapers published in said ¢ity, one in the
English and one in' the German language, that the tax
list for the’ taxes of 1856,'s0 re-levied, as provided in
this act, have been' committed to him for the purpose of
collecting ‘the taxes thereon, and that he' will receive
;Smyment thereof at his office, until the first Monday of

eptember; 1860, and that he' will on that day, at his
office in gaid city, compmence to sell all lots and lapds in
epid Jigt poné&iﬁed"upan which the said'taxes rbmain un-
peid; or 80 much thereof ‘as will be Hece sary to psy and
satisfy the said taxes thereon, and will continue such
sale, from day to day, until the whole are disposed of.

‘L-\ e
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Said notice shall be published for twenty days ut least,
in the official papers of said city. .

Bec. 7. The city treasurer shall credit to'the several Credit t:f
lots or pieces of land purporting to have been assessed oy of 1856,
and taxed for the year 18%6, the amount which has been
paid for taxes thereon for said year, with interest thereon
at the rate of seven per cent. per annum, from the first
day of January, 1857, to the thirtieth day of August,

1860; and to each tax payer the amount he may have so

paid as tax upon personal property with like interest ;

and the receipt for the payment of any such taxes, the Evidence of
record in said treasurer’s office, of tge cancelling and uck psyment
payment or redemption thereof, or of the surrender and

cancelling of the certificates of sale for said taxcs or as-

sessments, for said year, shall be sufficient evidence upon

which said credits shall be allowed by said treasurer.

Brc. 8. In case the taxes or assessments on any lots Tax sale.
or lands, in said tax list contained, shall remain unpaid
on the first Monday of September, 1860, the said city
treasurer shall on that day commence the sale of said
lots or lands for said taxes or assessments, or so much as
remains unpaid, after dedueting the credits authorized
by this act, and shall continue the sale, from day to day,
until the lands on which the taxes or assessments remain
unpaid, as aforesaid, or so much thereof as will pay the
taxes and assessments and charges thereon, are sold.

Sec. 9. The city treasurer shall in all things, conduot Certificates.
said sale, and issue certificates to purchasers, as directed
by law for the sale of lands for unpaid taxes by the treas-
urer of said city, and the lots or lands, so sold, may be
redeemed within the time and upon the terms provided
by law for redeeming lands sold for unpaid taxes in said
city, and when not redeemed within the time limited for
redeeming lands sold for unpaid taxes in said city, the Redemption.
same may be deeded, as provided by law for deeding Tax deeds.
lands sold for unpaid taxes in said eity, and deeds exe-
cuted therefor shall have the same force and effect as
deeds executed by the clerks of the boards of supervi-
sors in this State, for lands sold for unpaid taxes for the
year 1856,

Sgc. 10. The taxes hereby authorized to be levied on Collection of
personal Iroperty, shall be collected in the same manner “;ﬁ“f&l’“" !
a8 provided by law for the collection of personal taxes® T
in said city, and the said treasurer shall completa all suoh
sales: and collections on or before the third Monday of
November, 1860,
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Of bidding in  Sgc. 11. The treasurer shall bid in, for said city, sll
lands for city. Jots or lands on which a bid is not made, sufficient to
cover the taxes and assessments and charges thereon,
hereby authorized, and issue certificates to the city for
the same, and the same may be held, assigned or used,
as provided by law respecting certificates issued to said
city for the sale of lands for unpaid taxes in said city.
Roc'pte and  Ske. 12. The treasur [tressurer] shall receive in pay-
:;'1855?'1:3 ment, for any of said taxes or assessments, money or d{e
rec’d in pay- certificates of sale issued for the taxes or sssessments
::°:‘i"“h in- heretofore levied for the year 1856 (supposed to have
i been illegally levied,) at their face, with interest at the
rate of seven per cent. per annum, from the first day of
January, 1857, to the thirtieth day of August, 1860, in
cases where the certificates dg not belong to the city, ex-
cept where the certificates of sale include assessments
for the benefit of holders of street commigsioners certi-
ficates, in which case they shall only be received in pay-
ment of the general city, ward and school taxes and
assessments on the lots or lands against which they were
issued. ,
Of tax certif- SE0. 13. All certificates of sale, issued for the taxes
tates held by or agsessments heretofore levied for the year 1856, now
9. held and owned by the city, shall, under the direction of
the common council, be marked void, and preserved, and
a list thereof shall be made and deposited in the office of
the city clerk, except certificates issued om the sale of
lots or lands which were sold only on and for special tax-
es, assessed thereon, for the payment of a street commis-
sioner’s certificate or certificates, and in all cases where
lots or lands were sold, by virtue of the assessment made
for the year 1856, for such special taxes only, whether
the certificate of sale is held by the city, or by an indi-
vidual, such certificate shall not be marked void, but the
treasurer shall mark opposite such lot or parcel of land,
¢ previously scld,” amf shall not sell sucﬁ lot or parcel
of land again,
Taxes levied SEC. 14, All iaxes and assessments, levied under this
under this act, 8¢t, shall be and remain a lien upon the lots or lands up-~
alien from on which they are assessed, and on all personal property
g:;‘: of Warof any person, company, or corporation, assessed for
) personal property, from the delivery of the warrant for
the ooll?ation thereolt" u];ltil the same shall be paid. Any
personal. property, belonging to,apy person, company or
or corporation taxed, may be teken and sold. for tﬁ: pay-

Exeeptions.
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menb of personal tax againt him or them, as provided by
law tor the collection of personal taxes in said city.

SEc. 15. The common council of the city of Milwau- Authorizing
kee are hereby further authorized to levyand collect a tax [g tueorioor
for city, ward, special and other purposes, of every kind ’
or nature authorized by law, or that was authorized by law
in the year 1857, in the modc heretofore authorized by law,
for the levy and colleetion of taxes and assessments in said
city, except where that mode is changed by this act, up-
on all the real and personal taxable property that was in
said city at the time for making the assessment in the
year 1857, equal to the several amounts levied by the
common couneil of said city, for the same purposes, in
the year 1857, together with interest thereon from the
thirtieth day of July, 1858, up to the thirtieth day of
August, 1860, in the mode provided by this act, and this
act shall be applicable thereto; and they shall proceed in
all things substantially in the same manner as is prescrib-.
ed and directed by this act, varying the same, as the cir- .
cumstances of the case may require, taking the assess-
ment roll for 1857, and proceeding, in al% respects, in
regard thereto, as herein authorized to do, as to the
taxes and assessments lovied by the common council of -
said city in the year 1866, except that the sale of lots or
lands for unpaid taxes or assessments by the treasurer,
shall commence on the third Monday of September, 1860,
and the credits authorized to be deducted, shall be with
interest only from the thirtieth day of July, 1858, to the
thirtieth da{ of August, 1860; and all the provisions of All provisions
this act shall apply to the tax authorized to be levied and Jf this act to
assessed by this section, and to the collection thereof, o rhrised by
and to the advertising and sale of lands for thenonpayment this section
thereof, the forfeiture, redemption, and deeding of the 5373 48 totax
landg which may be so sold, and to the deeds which may .
be executed therefor, and to all other things relating to
said tax, and the collection thereof, so far as the same
are or may be applicable thereto, as fully and effectually
as the same can or may apply to the tax authorized by
this act to be levied for the said tax of 1856.

Skc. 16. No deed shall hereafter bo issued by the city Prohibits
treasurer of said city, on any certificate of the sale of deeds on old
any lot or parcel of land heretofore issued by said city 2% certif-
treasurer, on a sale of such lot or parcel of land in the and 1857, ex-
year 1856, or in the year 1857, except when such certifi- cept for
cate was issued on a sale of the lot or parcel of land *Pecial tex.
therein meng';)ned for a special tax only.
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Accounts and  Sgc, 17. The treasurer and comptroller of said city

S pomsaiion shall keep all necessary accounts, under existing laws,

derthissct. to carry out the objects of this act, and the common
council shall have power to allow any city officer a rea-
sonable compensation for any services which may be per-
formed by virtue of this act, over and above the amount
allowed him for the performance of the ordinary duties of
his office, which compensation shall be paid out of the
treasury of said city.

0"""1’“" for . SEC. 18. Tn all cases where the credits authorized tobe

o Raves ordeducted by this act, shall exceed the amount of tax here-

56 and ’57. tofore paid on any lot or parcel of land, or by any person
for personal tax, the same shall be repaid by the city in
orders drawp on tho city treasury, to the person or per-
sons who paid the same, or for whom the same was paid,

... or to their legal representatives.

Ee"h“.‘".“l = Sgc. 19. All the directions hereby given for the asses-

ormalities . s .

shall not  8ing of lands, and the levying and collection of taxes and

vitiate tax.  assessments, shall be deemed only directory, and no error
or informality in the proeceedings of any of the officers in-
trusted with the same, not affecting the substantial justice
of the tax itself, shall vitiate, or in any way affect, the
validity of the tax or assessment.

Effeot. Sec. 20. This act shall be published immediately, and
shall be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 31, 1860.

CHAPTER 302.
[ Published April 25,1860.]

AN ACT to require the treasurer of the city of LaCrosse to receive
achool district orders in payment of school tax.

[See Supplement to Local Laws.]



